results of the CFSGAM business are excluded from the account lines of Wealth Management’s performance and reported as

a single cash net profit after tax line item.

Wealth Management

93 Commonwealth Bank of Australia – Annual U.S. Disclosure Document

Restated
(1)

Jun 19 vs Jun 18 vs

Key Financial Metrics 30 Jun 19 30 Jun 18 Jun 18 % 30 Jun 18 30 Jun 17 Jun 17 %

Performance indicators

Continuing operations

Statutory operating expenses to net operating

income (%)
86. 1 61. 1 large 66. 6 72. 3 large

AUM - average ($M) n/a n/a n/a 215,768 205,910 5

AUM - spot ($M) n/a n/a n/a 213,242 219,427 (3)

FUA - average ($M) 148,813 141,726 5 141,726 129,152 10

FUA - spot ($M) 155,468 147,999 5 147,999 135,447 9

CommInsure Inforce Premiums - average ($M) n/a n/a n/a 799 762 5

CommInsure Inforce Premiums - spot ($M) n/a n/a n/a 797 783 2

Risk weighted assets ($M)
(2) 4,208 2,116 99 4,234 449 large

Number of full-time equivalent staff (FTE) 1,460 1,305 12 3,407 3,914 (13)

As reported

Full Year Ended

Restated
(1)

Restated
(1)

Jun 19 Jun 18 Jun 19 vs Jun 18 Jun 17 Jun 18 vs Jun 19 Jun 18 Jun 19 vs Jun 18 Jun 17 Jun 18 vs

$M $M Jun 18 % $M $M Jun 17 % $M $M Jun 18 % $M $M Jun 17 %

Funds management income 862 841 2 1,003 933 8 n/a n/a n/a - - -

Insurance income - - - - - - n/a n/a n/a - - -

Total operating income 862 841 2 1,003 933 8 n/a n/a n/a - - -

Operating expenses (645) (490) 32 (624) (675) (8) n/a n/a n/a (150) (174) (14)

Net profit before tax 217 351 (38) 379 258 47 n/a n/a n/a (150) (174) (14)

Corporate tax (expense)/benefit (69) (104) (34) (114) (78) 46 n/a n/a n/a 45 64 (30)

Underlying profit after tax 148 247 (40) 265 180 47 n/a n/a n/a (105) (110) (5)

12 8 50 6 8 (25) n/a n/a n/a 3 3 -

Net profit/(loss) after tax ("cash

basis")
160 255 (37) 271 188 44 n/a n/a n/a (102) (107) (5)

(Loss)/gain on acquistion,

disposal, closure and demerger of

businesses

(33) - large - - - (54) (21) large - - -

Treasury shares valuation

adjustment (after tax)
- - - - - - - - - 2 - large

Net profit/(loss) after tax

("statutory basis")
 (3) 127 255 (50) 271 188 44 (54) (21) large (100) (107) (7)

Other

Continuing operations

As reportedAs reported

Full Year Ended

Investment experience after tax

Colonial First State

(1) Comparative information has been restated to conform to the presentation in the current year. This includes changes to the presentation of discontinued operations and
changes from simplifying the Group’s operating model to realign businesses across operating segments. Refer to “Disclosures – Financial Information Definitions – Change
in Comparatives” and Appendix C of this Document for further details.

(2) Risk Weighted Assets include discontinued operations.

(3) Please refer to “Disclosures – Non-Cash Items Included in Statutory Profit” on page 11 of this Document for further details. A reconciliation of the Net profit after tax (“cash
basis”) to Net profit after tax (“statutory basis”) by business segment is provided in Note 2.7 of the 2019 Financial Report.

Wealth Management

Commonwealth Bank of Australia – Annual U.S. Disclosure Document  94

Restated
(1)

Restated
(1)

Jun 19 Jun 18 Jun 19 vs Jun 18 Jun 17 Jun 18 vs Jun 19 Jun 18 Jun 19 vs Jun 18 Jun 17 Jun 18 vs

$M $M Jun 18 % $M $M Jun 17 % $M $M Jun 18 % $M $M Jun 17 %

Funds management income 887 975 (9) 975 887 10 100 96 4 96 121 (21)

Insurance income - - - - - - 74 337 (78) 337 317 6

Total operating income 887 975 (9) 975 887 10 174 433 (60) 433 438 (1)

Operating expenses (597) (622) (4) (622) (512) 21 (256) (272) (6) (272) (295) (8)

Net profit before tax 290 353 (18) 353 375 (6) (82) 161 large 161 143 13

Corporate tax

(expense)/benefit
(68) (68) - (68) (97) (30) 25 (49) large (49) (43) 14

Underlying profit after tax 222 285 (22) 285 278 3 (57) 112 large 112 100 12

18 7 large 7 1 large 70 48 46 48 34 41

- - - - - - - - - - (4) large

Net profit/(loss) after tax ("cash

basis")
240 292 (18) 292 279 5 13 160 (92) 160 130 23

(Loss)/gain on acquistion,

disposal, closure and demerger of

businesses

(71) - large - - - (82) (118) (31) - - n/a

Treasury shares valuation

adjustment (after tax)
- - - - - - 6 2 - 2 (23) large

Net profit/(loss) after tax

("statutory basis")
(2) 169 292 (42) 292 279 5 (63) 44 large 162 107 51

Non-controlling interests

CFS Global Asset Management

Full Year Ended

Discontinued operations

As reportedAs reported

Life Insurance Business